Mode of Delivery

College/Center/School

Tuition

Housing & Food
Fees (Tech)
Fees (Other)

Direct Costs

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal

Indirect Costs

Total Estimated COA per Term

Mode of Delivery

College/Center/School

Tuition

Housing & Food
Fees (Tech)
Fees (Other)

Direct Costs

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal

Indirect Costs

Total Estimated COA per Term

MEd, MS,
MEdAS

2024-25 GRADUATE PROGRAM COA ESTIMATES (Full-Time Enroliment)

MAT

EdD & EdS

EdD & EdS

PhD Leadership
Ministry

PhD
Leadership
Business

Ms

MM, MEd

MOL, MBA, MS

MOL, MBA, MS

MOL, MBA, MS

Ms

Online

In-Seat

In-Seat

Hybrid

Online

Online

Hybrid

Online

In-Seat

Hybrid

Online

Online

Education

Education

Education

Education

Leadership

Leadership

A&S

SC School of
the Arts

Business

Business

Business

Cybersecurity

$2,670
$6,360
$240

$115

$9,385

$11,799

MSN

$2,670
$6,360
$240

$115

$9,385

$13,246

DPT

$3,630
$6,360
$240

$200

$10,430

$14,291

DNP

$3,630
$6,360
$240

$200

$10,430

$13,809

MMS

$4,110
$6,360
$240

$200

$10,910

$4,710
$6,360
$240

$200

$11,510

$3,480
$6,360
$240
S0

$10,080

$2,670
$6,360
$240

$0

$3,480
$6,360
$240
S0

$10,080

$3,480
$6,360
$240
S0

$10,080

$3,480
$6,360
$240
S0

$10,080

$3,780
$6,360
$240
S0

$10,380

$13,324

"o}

$13,924

MPSA

$13,459

PhD Preaching

$11,684

MMin, MA,
MDiv, MMM

$13,941

MMin, MA,
MDiv, MMM

$13,459

MMin, MA,
MDiv, MMM

$12,494

DMIN

$12,794

DMIN

Online

In-Seat

Online

In-Seat

Hybrid

Online

Online

In-Seat

Hybrid

Online

Hybrid

Online

Health
Professions

Health
Professions

Health
Professions

Health
Professions

Public Service

Public Service

Christian
Studies

Christian
Studies

Christian
Studies

Christian
Studies

Christian
Studies

Christian
Studies

$4,680
$6,360
$240

$1,130
$12,410

$600
$482

$1,331

$2,414

$4,620
$6,360
$240

$500
$11,720

$600
$1,930
$1,331

$3,861

$5,130
$6,360
$240

$530
$12,260

$600
$482

$1,331

$2,414

$5,520
$6,360
$240
$0
$12,120

$600
$1,930
$1,331

$3,861

$3,150
$6,360
$240
$0
$9,750

$600
$1,447

$1,331

$3,150
$6,360
$240
$0
$9,750

$600
$482

$1,331

$4,230
$6,360
$240
$0
$10,830

$600
$482

$1,331

$2,490
$6,360
$240
$0
$9,090

$600
$1,930

$1,331

$2,490
$6,360
$240
$0
$9,090

$600
$1,447

$1,331

$2,490
$6,360
$240
$0
$9,090

$600
$482

$1,331

$3,120
$6,360
$240

$350
$10,070

$600
$1,447

$1,331

$3,120
$6,360
$240
$350

$10,070

$600
$482

$1,331

$3,379

$2,414

$2,414

$3,861

$3,379

$2,414

$3,379

$2,414

$14,824

$15,581

$14,674

$15,981

$13,129

$12,164

$13,244

$12,951

$12,469

$11,504

$13,449

$12,484




