		202	4-25 GRAD	DUATE PRO	GRAM CO	A ESTIMAT	res (Full-Ti	ime Enroll	ment)			
	MEd, MS, MEdAS	MAT	EdD & EdS	EdD & EdS	PhD Leadership Ministry	PhD Leadership Business	MS	MM, MEd	MOL, MBA, MS	MOL, MBA, MS	MOL, MBA, MS	MS
Mode of Delivery	Online	In-Seat	In-Seat	Hybrid	Online	Online	Hybrid	Online	In-Seat	Hybrid	Online	Online
College/Center/School	Education	Education	Education	Education	Leadership	Leadership	A&S	SC School of the Arts	Business	Business	Business	Cybersecurity
Tuition	\$2,670	\$2,670	\$3,630	\$3,630	\$4,110	\$4,710	\$3,480	\$2,670	\$3,480	\$3,480	\$3,480	\$3,780
Housing & Food	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360	\$6,360
Fees (Tech)	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$240
Fees (Other)	<u>\$115</u>	<u>\$115</u>	<u>\$200</u>	<u>\$200</u>	<u>\$200</u>	<u>\$200</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
Direct Costs	\$9,385	\$9,385	\$10,430	\$10,430	\$10,910	\$11,510	\$10,080	\$9,270	\$10,080	\$10,080	\$10,080	\$10,380
Books and Supplies	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600
Transportation	\$482	\$1,930	\$1,930	\$1,447	\$482	\$482	\$1,447	\$482	\$1,930	\$1,447	\$482	\$482
Personal	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>	<u>\$1,331</u>
Indirect Costs	\$2,414	\$3,861	\$3,861	\$3,379	\$2,414	\$2,414	\$3,379	\$2,414	\$3,861	\$3,379	\$2,414	\$2,414
Total Estimated COA per Term	\$11,799	\$13,246										
	7	\$13,240	\$14,291	\$13,809	\$13,324	\$13,924	\$13,459	\$11,684 MMin MA	\$13,941 MMin MA	\$13,459 MMin MA	\$12,494	\$12,794
	MSN	DPT	DNP	\$15,809 MMS	\$13,324 MCJ	MPSA	PhD Preaching	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM	\$12,494 DMIN	\$12,794 DMIN
Mode of Delivery	MSN Online	DPT In-Seat	DNP Online	MMS In-Seat		. ,	PhD Preaching Online	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM In-Seat	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Hybrid	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online	DMIN Hybrid	DMIN Online
	MSN	DPT	DNP	MMS	МСЈ	MPSA	PhD Preaching	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM	DMIN	DMIN
Mode of Delivery	MSN Online Health	DPT In-Seat Health	Online Health	MMS In-Seat Health	MCJ Hybrid	MPSA Online	PhD Preaching Online Christian	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM In-Seat Christian	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Hybrid Christian	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian	DMIN Hybrid Christian	Online Christian
Mode of Delivery College/Center/School	Online Health Professions	In-Seat Health Professions	Online Health Professions	MMS  In-Seat  Health Professions	MCJ Hybrid Public Service	MPSA Online Public Service	PhD Preaching Online Christian Studies	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  In-Seat  Christian Studies	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  Hybrid  Christian Studies	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies	DMIN  Hybrid  Christian  Studies	Online Christian Studies
Mode of Delivery College/Center/School Tuition	MSN Online Health Professions \$4,680	DPT In-Seat Health Professions \$4,620	Online Health Professions \$5,130	MMS In-Seat Health Professions \$5,520	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150	Online Christian Studies \$4,230	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM In-Seat Christian Studies \$2,490	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Hybrid Christian Studies \$2,490	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490	DMIN Hybrid Christian Studies \$3,120	Online Christian Studies \$3,120
Mode of Delivery  College/Center/School  Tuition  Housing & Food	MSN Online Health Professions \$4,680 \$6,360	In-Seat Health Professions \$4,620 \$6,360	Online Health Professions \$5,130 \$6,360	MMS In-Seat Health Professions \$5,520 \$6,360	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360	Online Christian Studies \$4,230 \$6,360	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  In-Seat  Christian Studies  \$2,490  \$6,360	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$2,490  \$6,360	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360	DMIN Hybrid Christian Studies \$3,120 \$6,360	Online Christian Studies \$3,120 \$6,360
Mode of Delivery College/Center/School Tuition Housing & Food Fees (Tech)	MSN Online Health Professions \$4,680 \$6,360 \$240	In-Seat Health Professions \$4,620 \$6,360 \$240	Online Health Professions \$5,130 \$6,360 \$240	MMS In-Seat Health Professions \$5,520 \$6,360 \$240	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240	Online Christian Studies \$4,230 \$6,360 \$240	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM In-Seat Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$2,490  \$6,360  \$240	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240	DMIN Hybrid Christian Studies \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240	Online Christian Studies \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240
Mode of Delivery  College/Center/School  Tuition  Housing & Food  Fees (Tech)  Fees (Other)	MSN Online Health Professions \$4,680 \$6,360 \$240 \$1,130	DPT  In-Seat  Health Professions  \$4,620  \$6,360  \$240  \$500	Online  Health Professions  \$5,130  \$6,360  \$240  \$530	### MMS    In-Seat	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	Online Christian Studies \$4,230 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  In-Seat  Christian Studies  \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$2,490  \$6,360  \$240  \$0	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	DMIN  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350	Online Christian Studies \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350
Mode of Delivery  College/Center/School  Tuition  Housing & Food  Fees (Tech)  Fees (Other)	MSN Online Health Professions \$4,680 \$6,360 \$240 \$1,130	DPT  In-Seat  Health Professions  \$4,620  \$6,360  \$240  \$500	Online  Health Professions  \$5,130  \$6,360  \$240  \$530	### MMS    In-Seat	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	Online Christian Studies \$4,230 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  In-Seat  Christian Studies  \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$2,490  \$6,360  \$240  \$0	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0	DMIN  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350	Online Christian Studies \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350
Mode of Delivery  College/Center/School  Tuition  Housing & Food  Fees (Tech)  Fees (Other)  Direct Costs	MSN  Online  Health Professions  \$4,680 \$6,360 \$240 \$1,130 \$12,410	DPT  In-Seat  Health Professions  \$4,620 \$6,360 \$240 \$500 \$11,720	Online  Health Professions  \$5,130 \$6,360 \$240 \$530 \$12,260	MMS  In-Seat  Health Professions  \$5,520 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$12,120	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,750	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,750	Online Christian Studies \$4,230 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$10,830	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  In-Seat  Christian Studies  \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090	### DMIN  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350 \$10,070	Online Christian Studies \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350 \$10,070
Mode of Delivery College/Center/School Tuition Housing & Food Fees (Tech) Fees (Other) Direct Costs  Books and Supplies	MSN Online Health Professions \$4,680 \$6,360 \$240 \$11,130 \$12,410	DPT  In-Seat  Health Professions  \$4,620 \$6,360 \$240 \$500 \$11,720	Online  Health Professions  \$5,130 \$6,360 \$240 \$530 \$12,260	### MMS    In-Seat	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,750	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,750	Online           Christian Studies           \$4,230           \$6,360           \$240           \$0           \$10,830	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM In-Seat Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Hybrid Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090	### DMIN  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350 \$10,070  \$600	DMIN  Online Christian Studies  \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350 \$10,070
Mode of Delivery  College/Center/School  Tuition  Housing & Food  Fees (Tech)  Fees (Other)  Direct Costs  Books and Supplies  Transportation	MSN Online Health Professions \$4,680 \$6,360 \$240 \$11,130 \$12,410  \$600 \$482	DPT  In-Seat  Health Professions  \$4,620 \$6,360 \$240 \$500 \$11,720  \$600 \$1,930	DNP  Online  Health Professions  \$5,130 \$6,360 \$240 \$530 \$12,260  \$600 \$482	### MMS    In-Seat	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,750 \$600 \$1,447	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,750 \$600 \$482	Online           Christian Studies           \$4,230           \$6,360           \$240           \$0           \$10,830           \$600           \$482	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM In-Seat Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090 \$6000 \$1,930	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090  \$600 \$1,447	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090	### DMIN  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350 \$10,070  \$600 \$1,447	\$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350 \$10,070
Mode of Delivery College/Center/School Tuition Housing & Food Fees (Tech) Fees (Other) Direct Costs  Books and Supplies Transportation Personal	MSN Online Health Professions \$4,680 \$6,360 \$240 \$11,130 \$12,410  \$600 \$482 \$11,331	DPT  In-Seat  Health Professions  \$4,620 \$6,360 \$240 \$500 \$11,720  \$600 \$1,930 \$1,331	DNP  Online  Health Professions  \$5,130 \$6,360 \$240 \$530 \$12,260  \$600 \$482 \$1,331	### MMS    In-Seat	MCJ Hybrid Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,750 \$600 \$1,447 \$1,331	MPSA Online Public Service \$3,150 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,750 \$600 \$482 \$1,331	PhD Preaching  Online  Christian Studies  \$4,230 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$10,830  \$600 \$482 \$\frac{51,331}{2}	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM In-Seat Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090 \$600 \$1,930 \$1,331	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090  \$600 \$1,447 \$1,331	MMin, MA, MDiv, MMM Online Christian Studies \$2,490 \$6,360 \$240 \$0 \$9,090 \$600 \$482 \$\frac{51,331}{2}	### DMIN  Hybrid  Christian Studies  \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350 \$10,070  \$600 \$1,447 \$1,331	DMIN  Online Christian Studies \$3,120 \$6,360 \$240 \$350 \$10,070  \$600 \$482 \$1,331